NOTE: You may attend this meeting in person at the Hanover Town Hall, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor meeting room or via remote attendance using the instructions below:

TO JOIN THIS MEETING, FOLLOW THIS LINK:

https://hanover-ma-gov.zoom.us/j/89638283520?pwd=V1FtdDdpLy95ankwQUdYOWh5bXRQZz09

Topic: Hanover Conservation Commission Date/Time: Wednesday, APRIL 17, 2024 at 03:30 PM

Eastern Time

NEW Meeting ID: 896 3828 3520

Password: 826826

**,** 

One tap mobile: +19292056099,,163617203# US (New York) +13126266799,,163617203# US (Chicago)

For those attendees who are not Conservation Commission Members or Staff, speak only when Chairman allows.



## Hanover Conservation Commission Meeting Agenda APRIL 17, 2024

Hanover Town Hall, 550 Hanover St.

<u>Conservation Commission Office</u> and <u>via Zoom as per instruction above</u>.

## 3:30 PM

Roll Call of Members.

## I. ACTION ITEMS:

1. Certificate of Compliance- 742 Broadway- based on all work completed

## II. ADMINISTRATIVE:

1. Other - Those items not reasonably anticipated by the Chair within 48 hours of the meeting